



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1040/2006

PURAN CHANDAppellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State

39

+ CRL.A. 1048/2006

LAXMAN SINGHAppellant

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

1. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the above matters before another Bench on 01.12.2025.

2. In the meantime, the Registry is directed to requisition the digitized copy of TCR, properly bookmark the same and make it available to the Court before the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/sn