



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1040/2006**

PURAN CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with SI
Bheem Singh, P.S. ACB, GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. No representation on behalf of the appellant.
2. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that the death of the appellant has been verified and the verification report is already on record.
3. For enabling the legal representatives, if any, to come on record on 10.08.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/rs