



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010515622006

+ **CRL.A. 1040/2006**

PURAN CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Bheem Singh, ACB, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **10.08.2026**

1. There is no representation for the appellant.
2. The appellant has passed away. The legal representatives of the appellant have not come on record so far.
3. Accordingly, Advocate Devendra Kumar (Mobile no. 7289854802 is appointed as *Amicus Curiae* (pro bono) for the appellant.
4. The Registry shall give copy of the records to the *Amicus Curiae*.



5. List the matter for final hearing on 02.11.2026.

AUGUST 10, 2026/rs

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J